

Legislation Text

## File #: 20-0370, Version: 1

Subject: Michael Palmertree Professional Services Contract

From: Oakland Police Department

**Recommendation:** Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Michael Palmertree To Provide Behavioral Science Consultation And Training Services To The Oakland Police Department For The Period Of July 1, 2020 To June 30, 2023, In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars (\$375,000) With Two One-Year Options To Extend For An Additional Two Years, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$125,000) Per Year, With A Total Contract In An Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$625,000)